GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3899
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2010

POOR CONDITION OF TOLL ROADS
Premaijibhai Dr. Solanki Kiritbhai

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the toll road between Ahmedabad and Mehsana is plagued with poor construction quality and administration;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether several fatal accidents have also been reported on the said road;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the steps proposed to be taken to improve the road worthiness and flow of traffic on the said road?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRIR.P.N. SINGH)

(a) This Ministry is primarily responsible for development and maintenance of National Highways in the country, and the State Governments are responsible for roads other than National Highways. The toll road between Ahmedabad and Mehsana is not a National Highway.

(b) to (e) Do not arise.
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